Bargaining/Represented Unit:

Certificated

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE FORM
In Accordance with AB 1200 (Statutes of 1991, Chapter 1213) and GC 3547.5 and 3540.2

Golden Feather Union Elementary School District

GFTA

Classified

The proposed agreement covers the period beginning
It will be acted upon by the District Governing Board at the meeting on

A.

Proposed Change in Compensation

O

July 1, 2021

Confidential [J

and ending
August 13, 2021

Management []

June 30, 2024

Compensation

Cost
prior to
Proposed
Agreement

Fiscal Impact of Proposed Agreement

Current Year

Increase/Decrease

to cost

Year 2

Increase/Decrease

to cost

Year 3

Increase/Decrease

to cost

.|Salary Schedule

(This is to
include Step and Column.)

378,244

11,317.00

5,787

5,915

.|Other Compensation

Changes to
Stipends, Bonuses, Longevity, 0/T,
Differential, etc.

Description of "Other
Compensation”

Statutory Benefits
STRS,PERS,FICA,WC,U], Medicare,
etc.

82,405

2,466.00

1,387.00

.|Health and Welfare Plans

55,912

1,418.00

.| Total Compensation

(Add
Items 1 thru 4)

516,561

13,783.00

7174

7,333

Percentage Change

2.67%

0.01

0.01

Average Cost of Compensation

per Employee

.| Total Number of Represented

Employees (Use FTE's if appropriate)

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

.| Total compensation Cost for

Average Employee

73,794

1,969

1,025

1,048

Change to Fund Balance

.|Fund Balance Prior to Agreement

1,664,538

.|Fund Balance Following

Agreement

1,636,248

10.

Change to Fund Balance

28,290

11.

Economic Reserve Requirement

99,734
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CERTIFICATION NO. 1: CERTIFICATION OF THE DISTRICT'S ABILITY TO MEET THE COST OF
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT

The disclosure document must be signed by the district Superintendent and Chief Business Officer
at the time of public disclosure.

In accordance with the requirements of Government Code Section 3547.5, the Superintendent

and Chief Business Officer of Golden Feather Union Elementary School District

hereby certify that the District can meet the costs incurred under the Collective Bargaining

Agreement between the District and the Golden Feather Teachers' Association

Bargaining Unit, during the term of the agreement from 07/01/21 to 06/30/24

The budget revisions necessary to meet the costs of the agreement in each year of its term are

as follows:

The salaries will need to be increased to reflect the terms of the agreement. This change will

be reflected in the 2021-22 Original Budget.

N/A _ (Nobudgetrevisions necessary)
District Superintendent Date
(Signature)
Chief Business Officer Date

(Signature)




CERTIFICATION NO. 2: CERTIFICATION OF ACCEPTANCE BY BOARD OF PROPOSED
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT

The disclosure document must be signed by the district Superintendent or designee at the time of
public disclosure and by the President or Clerk of the Governing Board at the time of formal board
action on the proposed agreement.

The information provided in this document summarizes the financial implications of the
proposed agreement and is submitted to the Governing Board for public disclosure of the major
provisions of the agreement (as provided in the "Public Disclosure of Proposed Collective
Bargaining Agreement") in accordance with the requirements of AB 1200 and Government
Code Section 3547.5.

District Superintendent (or Designee) Date
(Signature)
Contact Person Phone

After public disclosure of the major provisions contained in this summary, the Governing Board
at its meeting on August 13,2021 , took action to approve the
proposed Agreement with the Golden Feather Teachers' Association

Bargaining Unit.

President (or Clerk), Governing Board Date
(Signature)

Special Note: The Butte County Office of Education may request additional information, as
necessary, to review the district's compliance with requirements.




