PUBLIC DISCLOSURE FORM

In Accordance with AB 1200 (Statutes of 1991, Chapter 1213) and GC 3547.5 and 3540.2

Golden Feather Union Elementary School District

Bargaining/Represented Unit:		GFTA				
Certifica	ted 🗹	Classified		Confidential \square	Management [
The proposed agreement covers the period It will be acted upon by the District Govern			July 1, 2021 neeting on	and ending August 13, 2021	June 30, 2024	
Α.	Proposed Change in Compen	sation				
Compensation		Cost		l Impact of Proposed Agreement		
		prior to Proposed Agreement	Current Year Increase/Decrease to cost	Year 2 Increase/Decrease to cost	Year 3 Increase/Decrease to cost	
	Salary Schedule (This is to include Step and Column.)	378,244	11,317.00	5,787	5,915	
2.	Other Compensation Changes to Stipends, Bonuses, Longevity, O/T, Differential, etc.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Description of "Other Compensation"	8		2	¥:	
	Statutory Benefits STRS,PERS,FICA,WC,UI, Medicare, etc.	82,405	2,466.00	1,387.00	1,418.00	
4.	Health and Welfare Plans	55,912	(a)		3.50	
5.	Total Compensation (Add Items 1 thru 4)	516,561	13,783.00 2.67 %	7,174 0.01	7,333 0.01	
B.	Percentage Change Average Cost of Compensation	nor Employee	2.0770	0.01	0.01	
	Total Number of Represented Employees (Use FTE's if appropriate)	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	
	Total compensation Cost for <u>Average</u> Employee	73,794	1,969	1,025	1,048	
C.	Change to Fund Balance			1		
8.	Fund Balance Prior to Agreement		1,664,538			
9.	Fund Balance Following Agreement		1,636,248			
10.	Change to Fund Balance	DESCRIPTION OF STREET	28,290			
11.	Economic Reserve Requirement		99,734			

POSTED 8/2/21

CERTIFICATION NO. 1: CERTIFICATION OF THE DISTRICT'S ABILITY TO MEET THE COST OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT

The disclosure document must be signed by the district Superintendent and Chief Business Officer at the time of public disclosure.

In accordance with the requirements of Go	vernment Cod	e Section 3547.5, tl	ne Superin	tendent		
and Chief Business Officer of Golden	Feather Union	Elementary Schoo	ol District			
hereby certify that the District can meet th	e costs incurre	d under the Collec	tive Bargai	ning		
Agreement between the District and the	Ge	olden Feather Teac	hers' Asso	ciation		
Bargaining Unit, during the term of the agr	eement from	07/01/21	to _	06/30/24		
The budget revisions necessary to meet the as follows:	e costs of the a	greement in each y	ear of its t	erm are		
The salaries will need to be increased to reflect the terms of the agreement. This change will						
be reflected in the 2021-22 Original Budge	t.					
-						
N/A (No budget revisions necess	ary)					
District Superintendent (Signature)		E 	Date			
Chief Business Officer			Date			
(Signature)						

CERTIFICATION NO. 2: CERTIFICATION OF ACCEPTANCE BY BOARD OF PROPOSED COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT

The disclosure document must be signed by the district Superintendent or designee at the time of public disclosure and by the President or Clerk of the Governing Board at the time of formal board action on the proposed agreement.

The information provided in this document summarizes the financial implications of the proposed agreement and is submitted to the Governing Board for public disclosure of the major provisions of the agreement (as provided in the "Public Disclosure of Proposed Collective Bargaining Agreement") in accordance with the requirements of AB 1200 and Government Code Section 3547.5.							
District Superintendent (or Designee) (Signature)	Date						
Contact Person	Phone						
After public disclosure of the major provisions contained in this summary, the Governing Board at its meeting on August 13, 2021, took action to approve the proposed Agreement with the Bargaining Unit. Golden Feather Teachers' Association							
President (or Clerk), Governing Board (Signature)	Date						

Special Note: The Butte County Office of Education may request additional information, as necessary, to review the district's compliance with requirements.